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VBET League
2021/22 1st round, Match #5

Monday, 26.07.2021, 19:30, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 27°C. Spectators: 5546

«Vorskla» Poltava

2 : 2

«Dnipro-1» Dnipro

31 Riznyk Dmytro
13 Yavorskyy Sergiy
17 Chesnakov Volodymyr (C)
16 Tamm Joonas
4 Perduta Ihor
5 Yakubu Najeeb
28 Putslin David
6 Skliar Oleksandr
8 Thill Olivier
50 Kane Ibrahim
11 Stepaniuk Ruslan

Substitutes
21 Tkachenko Oleksandr
77 Kushnirenko Bohdan
55 Bondarenko Valerii
38 Cheliadin Artem
99 Vakula Vladyslav
14 Kravchuk Danylo
9 Pešić Ivan
7 Luizao

Coach
Maksymov Yuriy

44 Past Yevhen
24 Luchkevich Valerii
3 Adamiuk Volodymyr
39 Svatok Oleksandr
15 Loginov Sergii (C)
11 Kravchenko Mykyta
8 Kogut Igor
30 Đurasek Neven
25 Čuze Mario
31 Rusyn Nazarii
7 Dovbyk Artem

Substitutes
12 Cojocaru Valentin-Alexandru
6 Batahov Arsenii
20 Di Franko
29 Nazarenko Oleksandr
99 Bill
14 Yarmoliuk Yehor

Coach
Jovicevic Igor

Referee:
Ivanov Yurii
Assistant 1:
Skrypka Andrii
Assistant 2:
Volodin Volodymyr
4th Official:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor

VAR Referee:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
VAR Referee Assistant:
Prystupa Serhii
VAR Referee Observer:
Pokidko Ihor
Delegate:
Bezsmertnyi Viktor
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VBET League, 2021/22, 1st round, Match #5
Monday, 26.07.2021, 19:30, Vorskla n.a. Butovskyi, Poltava. 27°C. Spectators: 5546

«Vorskla» Poltava 2 : 2 «Dnipro-1» Dnipro
11 Stepaniuk Ruslan 7'

46' 15 Loginov Sergii

54' 8 Kogut Igor

50 Kane Ibrahim 55'

56' 15 Loginov Sergii

57' 8 Kogut Igor
20 Di Franko

57' 31 Rusyn Nazarii
29 Nazarenko Oleksandr

59' 7 Dovbyk Artem
8 Thill Olivier

38 Cheliadin Artem 60'

50 Kane Ibrahim
7 Luizao 60'

11 Stepaniuk Ruslan
99 Vakula Vladyslav 60'

17 Chesnakov Volodymyr
9 Pešić Ivan 66'

67' 39 Svatok Oleksandr

72' 7 Dovbyk Artem

76' 24 Luchkevich Valerii
6 Batahov Arsenii

5 Yakubu Najeeb
14 Kravchuk Danylo 81'

13 Yavorskyy Sergiy 85'

38 Cheliadin Artem 90'

90' 29 Nazarenko Oleksandr

90+5' 44 Past Yevhen

6 Skliar Oleksandr 90+6'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


